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Enearthing of Spurious Drugs Racket by Gujarat Drug Control Department

530, SHRI K. M. MADHUKAR:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLANNING be pleassed to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 3153 on the 22nd Aug.
1974 regarding Unearthing 6f spurious Drugs racket by Gujaret Drug Con-
2rol Depurtment and stals;
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(a) the action taken against those guilty people;

(b) whether during these two months any State Drug Control Department has unearthed any supu-
rious drugs; and

(c) if so, the facts thereof?

THE DEPTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING: (SHRI A, K.
M. ISHAQUE): (a). In all, complants against six persons have been filed in the Court of Law.

(b) Yes,

(c) One case was detected during September 10 November, 1974, 1n
Maharasbtra. 6 persons were arre<ted. The case is under investigation by the Police, Necessary complaints would be filed in the Court of Law under the Drugs and Cosmetice Act, 1940. as soon as the police investigations are complete,

The information from the remaining States is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Influx into India of Famines Stricken People From Bangladesh
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Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India hgd recently lodged a complaint with Dacca against the influx into India of a large number of famine and flood-stricken people from Bangladesh with the help of exit permits issued by the District Authorities;

(b) whether these permits were not valid ey the District Autherities

